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pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. Mllltary Blography 5
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library v
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally Mlhtary General 6
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such Naval 7
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end Special Forces and Airborne 8
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth Vietnam 9
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are

restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desis? fron¥ attempting to reystore The Great War 1914-1918 1
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1314) is a data {)ase nu?lnber 50 no need to quote it when ordering. ; World War 2 1939-1945 13
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to Catalogue #233, August 2020. The dead of winter here in lovely Perth is quite mild in
comparison to the places our kids live —Tasmania and Canada! We had intended to be in Canada for
Christmas with the grandies but the lock-down has thwarted our plans. In the past our Canadian trip also
meant we could slip down to the States and catch a few shows on Broadway and the odd base-ball game.
But...it is what it is and nothing can be done. As for Tassie, it’s also pretty difficult to get to. It means a 14
day quarantine at both ends and that’s not for me. I'm happy for the virus to run its course before I go
anywhere. It's hard to imagine the stupidity of certain people especially in Victoria. Surely a red flag
would have gone up when these people ignored the health advice and carried on regardless. And I feel for
old people in nursing homes who are being treated quite shabbily in some cases. The WA Government
has done a remarkable job in keeping the border clammed shut. I know it’s not good for the tourist
industry but it keeps us safe and West Aussies are dusting off the caravans and heading out to WA
destinations. And what if this virus escapes into our indigenous communities? Chaos would then surely
ensue. So keep up the good work Mark McGowan. The good thing about being locked-down is that book
sales have blossomed remarkably. Buying books on line has never been better. Long may it last (book
selling not the virus!!). Many people have predicted the demise of books due to the internet etc but I don’t
see that. This catalogue goes out to a lot of enthusiastic book buyers and my prices are generally lower
than many walk-in bookshops (although less out there now— mores the pity). In Perth we are very
limited in actual second-hand book shops. The ones that remain trading are great—1I try and visit them
weekly (when I'm not confined to barracks). There is no shortage of millennials doing their bit by opening
book shops of their own. It's the best fun! And the ideal business to set up for your old age. We've been
going 30 years now and it’s all good. Finding good stock is still a challenge but they’re out there if one has
the patience to look. As usual this catalogue is dedicated to veterans who aren’t travelling well and the
current service and front line health personnel. We are always there for you. Via con Dios M&]
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Aviation

233/1. (2794) Bender, Roger James Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

233/2. (10075) Bickers, Richard Townshend. Ginger Lacey: Fighter Pilot: Battle of Britain Top Scorer. ISIS Large Print, UK, 1998
(fp1962). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, ex lib, chronology of Laceys operations, list of all aircraft rererred, index, pp263,
**Set G.H.'Ginger' Lacey shot down 23 German aircraft during the Battle of Britai making him the 'top ace', good cond, A$22.

233/3. (11045) Bowyer, Chaz. Hampden Special. Ian Allen Ltd, London, 1976. 1st ed, 4to in stiffened boards, fully illusrated in
colour and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Handley Page Hampden was one of a stable of twin-engined bombers on the books waiting for the 4
engined heavy bombers such as the Wellington and Halifax. vg cond, A$32.

233/4. (5615) Cobby, Group-Captain A.H, DSO, DFC. (and Two Bars). High Adventure. Robertson and Mullins, Melbourne, 1943
(fp1942). Reprint, small 8vo in protected covers, ex lib, plates index of aircraft, pp108, **Harry Cobby shot down 29 enemy aircraft and
13 German observation balloons on the Western Front serving with 4 Sqn AFC. He flew mainly Sopwith Camels, vg cond, A$75.

233/5. (10378) Cotton, SqnLdr M.C. "Bush", DFC. Hurricanes Over Burma: The Story of an Australian Fighter Pilot in the RAF.
Titania Publishing, NSW, 1988. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, portrait of Bush in frontis, numerous plates, maps, appendices,
formation diagrams, pp312, **an examination of the role played by a very small RAF force flying Hurricanes over Burma in WWW2, vg cond
and unusual in the 1st ed, A$40.

233/6. (11069) Deblanc, Jefferson J. The Guardalcanal Air War: Col. Jefferson DeBlanc's Story. Pelican Publishing Co, USA, 2008.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners name in prelims, maps, pp240, **deBlanc won the Medal of Honour for his outstanding
work over Guadalcanal flying a FAF Wildcat. This is an outstanding contribution to our knowledge of what happened there, vg cond, A$48.

233/7. (1487) Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944. Wrens Park, London, 2002 (fp1981) Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of the first large scale raid
on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$32.

233/8. (6533) Fleuret, Alain. Lufwaffe Camouflage 1935-40: An Introduction to Luftwaffe Camouflage & Markings, Vols 2 & 3..
Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1981. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus in colour (by Pentland) and b/w, appendices, pp143, *over 300 rare
and fascinating photos from many of the world's best collections, vg cond, A$60.

233/9. (1881) Franks, Norman, Guest, Russell & Bailey, Frank. Bloody April...Black September. Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed,
8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep, plates, tables, casualty lists, victory lists, index, pp314, **an exciting and detailed analysis of the
two deadliest months in the air in WWI, vg cond, A$34.

233/10. (11031) Halstead, Gay. Story of the RAAF Nursing Service 1940-1990. Nungurna Press, Victoria, 1994. 1st ed, oblong 8vo
in laminated pictorial boards, signed by the author (also inscribed by Dorothy Kerr RAAF no.500447), copy #100 of 1,000, full
nominal roll, biblio, indes, pp440, **they commenced in Point Cook Victoria and then spread to all theatres in which RAAF units served, vg
cond and now scarce, A$140.

233/11. (7817) Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of air-
craft flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Eqypt in 1942 and initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted
to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level
anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70.

233/12. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, new, A$38.

233/13. (9498) Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air War in New
Guinea. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates and
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416, **the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when his
Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. Learmonth Airbase
at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$38.

233/14. (1116) Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons. Reed Publications, Sydney,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index,
pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond, now rare, A$120.

233/15. (3093) Pentland, Geoffrey. RAAF Camouflage & Markings 1939-45. Voll & Vol2. Kookaburra Technical Publications,
Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, sell as pair only, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour, index, biblio, **the most authorative reference in
this field, vg cond and hard to find as a pair, A$170.

233/16. (10363) Treadwell, Terry C. and Wood, Alan C. German Knights of the Air 1914-1918: The Holders of the Orden Pour le
Merit. Brassey's, London, 1997. 1st English ed, small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in prelims, profusely illustrated in b/w,
glossary, biblio, index, pp208, **81 German pilots won the Blue Max in WW1. There are 81 biographies of the recipients listed here, vg
cond, A$45.
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233/17. (10412) Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys. Author, Victoria, 1983.
A revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some
hi-lighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen
in the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and scarce,
A$45.

Espionage

233/18. (9888) Arms, Thomas S. Encyclopedia of the Cold War. Facts on File, NY, 1994. 1st ed, huge 4to in protected d/w, ex lib,
plates, alphabetical listing, biblio, index, pp628, **a comprehensive reference to the international power struggle that dominated world poli-
tics for almost 50 years, good cond (very heavy book), A$35.

233/19. (10472) Deacon, Richard. A History of the Chinese Secret Service. Frederick Muller, London, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp521, **the Chinese have always been the masters of intelligence gathering. Their
current day efforts have moved them into espionage of the big time with fingers in every pot so to speak, vg cond, A$38.

233/20. (10812) Fahey, John. Australia's First Spies: The Remarkable Story of Australia's Intelligence Operations 1901-45. A&U,
Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **astonishing stuff, very little of which I knew
about. As the back cover blurb says 'Australia was born with its eyes wide open. They immediately set about protecting Australia's interests
from the Germans, Japanese and from Britain itself', new, A$28.

233/21. (8125) Fisher, John. Gentleman Spies: Intelligence Agents in the British Empire and Beyond. Sutton Publishing, UK,
2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, extensive biblio, index, pp209, **prior to WWI Britain was the foremost global power and
was locked in a struggle to retain her colonial possessions. As WW1 commenced and bogged down on the Western Front a need for secret intelli-
gence was accepted and the Secret Intelligence Service was born (later became M16). Intrepid adventurers such as T.E. Lawrence etc flocked to
join, new, A$25.

233/22. (6301) Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign. St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999.
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated
deception scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg
cond, A$34.

233/23. (9892) Lasmar, Paul. Spy Flights of the Cold War. Sutton Publishing, UK, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, ex
lib, plates & map, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp244, **the full story of the Cold War's secret but very real war in which
hundreds of combatants lost their lives. Long before Gary Powers was shot down in his U2 in 1960, an undeclared war was being fought in the
stratosphere, good cond, A$26.

233/24. (11072) Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System. The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-
case, portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had
the job of turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were
hanged in Wormwood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48.

233/25. (10830) Matthews, Owen. An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin's Master Agent. Bloomsbury, London, 2019. 1st ed,
large trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp435, **Richard Sorge was a renowned Russian spy who infiltrated
the highest eschalons of German, Chines and Japanese society just before and including WW2., new, A$32.

233/26. (10210) McGeough, Paul. Kill Khalid: Mossad's Failed Hit and the Rise of Hamas. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, chronology, chapter notes, index, pp477, **an account of one of the most bizarre assassination
attempts in recent history. The target was Khalid Mishal, the political head of Hamas. The attempt failed and Mossad was blamed. A murky
story, vg cond, A$24.

233/27. (6571) Pujol, Juan & West, Nigel. Operation GARBO: The Personal Story of the Most Successful Double Agent of World
War 2. Random House, NY, 1985. 1st US ed, 8vo in d/w, ex lib (messy prelims), plates, appendix, pp205, **known as GARBO to the
Allies and ARABEL to the Germans, Pujol was an extraordinarily successful spy. He was decorated by both sides but it was his efforts that
convinced Hitler the Allied invasion would centre on the Pas-de-Calais region, fair cond, A$20.

233/28. (10833) Purnell, Sonia. A Woman of No Importance: The Untold Story of Virginia Hall, WW2's Most Dangerous Spy.
Virago Press, London, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, list of agents names, chapter notes, biblo, index, pp399, **in
1942 the Gestapo would stop at nothing to track down the mysterious 'Limping Lady' who was fighting for the freedom of France. She was Vir-
ginia Hall, a glamorous American with a wooden leg who was the first woman to infiltrate Vichy France for SOE, new, A$35.

233/29. (2420) Quirk, John Patrick et al. The Central Intelligence Agency: A Photographic History. Foreign Intelligence Press,
1986. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, pp256, **traces the origins of the CIA and it's roots in the OSS
of W2, very useful (but now out of date) reference, vg cond, A$28.

233/30. (4548) Stevenson, William. A Man Called INTREPID: The Secret War. The Lyons Press, USA, 2000 (fp1976). Reprint,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp486, **the authentic account of the most significant secret diplomacy and decisive intelligence
operations of World War 2, vg cond, A$22.

233/31. (9537) Wynne, Barry. Count Five and Die: 'D' Day Deception: The True Story of 'Operation Stampede'. Souvenir Press,
London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bright complete d/w (now protected), plates, pp179, **the story of the fantastic gamble to convince the
Germans that the Allies would invade through Holland, the short-cut to Germany. An example of SOE and OSS working together; excellent
stuff! vg cond and uncommon, A$38.



5

233/32. (9577) Wynne, Greville. The Man From Odessa. Robert Hale, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp225, **master
spy Greville Wynne tells the whole story of his career as a British secret agent up to the time of his capture in Russia and his trial and imprison-
ment in the Lubyanka over the Penkovsky affair. He was exchanged for the traitor Gordon Lonsdale, Le Carre stuff in the flesh, vg cond, A$26.

233/33. (9894) Conant, Jennet. A Covert Affair: Julia Child & Paul Child in the OSS. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo
in d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp395, **the remarkable Julia Child who we all thought was a goumet chef but this was a cover for her
work as an agent in the OSS (forerunner to the CIA), vg cond, A$30.

Military Biography

233/34. (1615) Ayris, Cyril. Squadron Leader Robert Milton, MC: The Man Who Stayed Behind. PK Print, Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo
in card covers, signed by the author, plates and illus, pp165, **Robert Milton was a WW2 flying ace (Spitfires and Mustangs), shot down
over France & whose exploits with the French Underground would make him one of the few airmen to be awarded the Military Cross - a rivetting
story, vg cond, A$28.

233/35. (11061) Brune, Peter. Ralph Honner: Kokoda Hero. A&U, Sydney, 2007 (fp2000 as We Band of Brothers). 1st ed in this for-
mat, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the indefatigable Ralph Honner, who led a battalion of
barely trained CMF soliers against the Japs on the Kokoda Track. They did terrible damage to the forward elements of the Japanese attackers, vg
cond, A$36.

233/36. (6961) Callwell, Major-General Sir C.E., KCB. Field-Marshall Sir Henry Wilson, Bart, GCB, DSO: His Life and Diaries (in
two volumes). Cassell & Co, London, 1927. 2nd impr, thick 8vo in green cloth, gilt titles and monogram on covers, inscr in fep,
plates, (portrait in fep in both vols - loose in vol 1), index (in vol 2), pp364 & 390, **Henry Wilson joined the British Army in 1885 but his
diary don't commence till 1893. Thereafter they are a comple diary of the Field-Marshall's long career, vg cond, A$60.

233/37. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the
epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

233/38. (5583) Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do
so). He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious
soldier, vg cond, A$28.

233/39. (4902) Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson. Cambridge University
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colourful
and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important contri-
bution to military biography, vg cond, A$45.

233/40. (10467) Growden, Greg. Gold, Mud 'N' Guts: The Incredible Tom Richards, Footballer, War Hero and Olympian. ABC
Books, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, previous owner's dedication in prelims, plates, pp234, **Tom Richards, who was a
member of Australia's gold medal winning team in Rugby Union at the 1908 Olympics and was awarded the MC on the Western Front in a battle
near Pozieres (he was with Snowy Howell when he won his VC). Exceptional men, vg cond, A$36.

233/41. (1125) Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, KCB,
CMG, DSO, ED. AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected), plates, index, biblio, pp414, **the author,
who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial soldier', an
excellent book. good cond, A$36.

233/42. (7595) Hibberd, Dominic. Wilfred Owen: A New Biography. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lobndon, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp424, **the war poet Wilfred Owen was Killed in Action in 1918 aged 25. Only 5 of his
poems had been published. Yet he became one of the most popular poets of the 20th century. Here then is the full story of his short life, vg cond,
A$42.

233/43. (4340) Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century. George Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, source notes, pp355, **16 general-rank officers from
Bridges to Wilton, a handy reference, vg cond, A$40.

233/44. (8032) Howie-Willis, Ian. Surgeon & General: A Life of Major-General Rupert Downes, 1885-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2008.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, map, end notes, biblio, index, pp400, **traces the life and career of Rupert Downes, a heroic figure in Aus-
tralian military medical history. He served on Gallipoli, the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, between the wars became DGMS in 1934. He was killed
along with General Vasey and nine others in a plane crash (Hudson) near Cairns in 1945, new, A$52.

233/45. (10984) Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography. Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates, index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WIW2. When he recovered and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right
back to flying Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison and, because he was always trying to escape, they confisca ed his
legs, what a man!! Vg cond, A$36.

233/46. (10203) Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's
only Irish-born VC recipient of WWI1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever
seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45.



6

233/47. (10119) Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, The
proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans based charities, new, A$45.

233/48. (11048) Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997. Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fiji-
an men and women across the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of theBritish Army. Appendix 'F' is titled ' The Gen-
tlemen From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22SAS Regt incl Takavasi, DCM, Vakatali, DCM and Tom Morrell, GM. Labalaba
was KIA at the Battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55.

Military General

233/49. (4656) Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confronta-

tion, 1965-1967. Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w, plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR mem-
bers serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966,gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried

out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops'etc, new cond, A$46.

233/50. (10355) Blaxland, John. The Australian Army: From Whitlam to Howard. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, clean ex lib, plates, maps, appendix listing all operations from 1972- 2007, chapter notes, bib-
lio, index, pp434, **a critical examination of Australia's post-Vietnam military operations. An important book, vg cond, A$32.

233/51. (9016) Bomford, Janette. Soldiers of the Queen: Women in the Australian Army. OUP, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp183, **the story of the Women's Royal Australian Army Corps (WRAAC) which was formed in
1951. It is a history of women struggling for a place in a very male dominated business, vg cond, A$28.

233/52. (9902) Churcher, Betty. The Art of War. The Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, superior art
paper, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, index, pp186, **a stunningly illustrated book of Australian war paintings from
WWI1 to modern times (2004), Betty Churcher headed up the Australian National Gallery and her son Peter Churcher was a designated war artist
in Timor and the Middle East, good cond, A$28.

233/53. (9937) Crockett, Anthony. Green Beret Red Star. Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1954. 2nd impr, 8vo in pr cl d/w, plates,
maps, pp221, **the green beret of the Royal Marines versus the Red Star of the Malaysian Communist Party in the Malayan Emergency in the
early 1950's, good cond, A$26.

233/54. (9895) Evans, Martin. Algeria: France's Undeclared War. Oxford Uni Press, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w plates, maps,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp457, **the Algerian War of 1954 to 1962 was one of the longest and most violent of the post-WW2 decolonization
struggles, vg cond, A$32.

233/55. (6626) Harris, A.M. Only One River to Cross: An Australian Soldier Behind Enemy Lines in Korea. AMHP, Sydney, 2004.
1Ist ed, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, maps, index, pp124, **the author was a member of the Special Agent Detachment whose task was to infiltrate
intelligence agents into enemy territory. The unit made 10 successful penetrations and it was planned that they take part in the rescue of British
LtCol Carne, VC, DSO who was a POW. The author was wounded on his last mission, new, A$28.

233/56. (11040) Head, Michael. Calling Out the Troops: The Australian Military Forces and Civil Unrest. Federation Press, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, index, pp245, **in 2006 Legislation was passed giving the Australian Govern-
ment and the CDF explicit peacetime powers to call-out the troops ranging from 'domestic violence' and events of ' Commonwealth interest' such
as threats to political and economic stability, vg cond, A$24.

233/57. (8617) Molan, Major-General Jim. Running the War in Iraq: An Australian General, 300,000 troops, the Bloodiest Conflict
of Our Time. Harper Collins Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, alpha cast of characters, pp358, **a
Qripping insider's account of what modern warfare entails, vg cond, A$24.

233/58. (9962) Moore, Bruce. A Lexicon of Cadet Language: Royal Military College, Duntroon in the Period 1983 to 1985. ANU,
Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, inscr, appendices, pp259, **a unique dictionary of the slang and word usages at the
RMC Duntroon, vg cond and scarce, A$55.

233/59. (6353) Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001. AHU/AMHP, Canber-
ra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio,
index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$85.

233/60. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-
bat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol
2), **the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them),
A$250.

233/61. (8426) Seciu, Peter with Stuart Bates. Military Sun Helmets of the World. Authors, USA & Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in
laminated boards, full colour pictorial, appendix, biblio, pp93, **the Sun Helmet (or Pith as we know it) was a practical addition to the sol-
diers uniform and accoutrements. Still in use today it saw action all over the world in both World Wars and used by the NVA in Vietnam, an
excellent reference for uniform collectors and historians, as new, A$28.

233/62. (10330) Sloan, Bill. The Darkest Summer: Pusan and Inchon 1950: The Battles That Saved South Korea and the US Ma-
rines, from Extinction. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2010. 1st trade ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index,
pp385, **the dramatic story of the first 3 months of the Korean War, vg cond, A$22.
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233/63. (6298) Sun-Tzu (a new translation by Ralph D. Sawyer) The Art of War. Barnes & Noble, USA, 1994. A modern reprint of the
ancient text, 8vo in d/w, notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp375, **the Art of War was originally intended as a set of principles designed to max-
imise the chances for military victory and national survival and minimise the chances of military defeat and human loss. This new translation distin-
guishes itself from many of its prdecessors by its insistence that the Art of War is, first and foremost, a work of military strategy, vg cond and hard
to find in hard-back, A$45.

Naval

233/64. (2857) Alexander, Roy. The Cruise of the Raider 'Wolf'. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in new green cloth
bindings and eps, fold-out map depicting the cruise of the raider from Germany to the southern oceans between Nov 1916 and Feb
1918, list of ships mined, pp334, **the WOLF patrolled the Tasman Sea and environs laying mines and attacking shipping during WWI, good
solid cond, A$34.

233/65. (8298) Basarin, Vechichi & Hatice. Beneath the Dardanelles: The Australian Submarine at Gallipoli. A&U, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, small 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp211, **the HMAS AE2 achieved a daring passage through the Dardanelles
on 25 April 1915 where other attempts had been failures. She operated in the Sea of Marmara for 5 days before she was caught by the Turkish torpedo
boat SULTANHISAR, Stoker scuttled his boat and AE2'S crew were rescued and interned as POWs, new, A$25.

233/66. (8693) Cunningham, LCDR L.]. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988. AGPS, Canberra,
1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and staff from
1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond and hard
to find, A$85.

233/67. (9875) Edwards, Bernard. Attack & Sink: The Battle of the Atlantic Summer 1941. Leo Cooper, UK, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
laminated boards, clean ex lib, plates & maps, biblio, glossary, index, pp225, **'attack & sink' came from a signal from Admiral Donitz to all
commanders of the Markgraf group on 9 Sep 1941. They attacked the 67-ship convoy SC42 sinking 18 merchant ships, good cond A$24.

233/68. (10050) Harper, J.E.T RADM, CB, MVO. The Truth About Jutland. John Murray, London,1927. 1st ed, small 8vo in navy cloth,
diagrams, appendix, pp200, **this book sets out to give a factual account of the Battle of Jutland 31 May 1916 in which the German Grand Fleet
was mauled by the Royal Navy Battle Fleet. 260 ships were involved in the Battle, good cond A$35.

233/69. (6636) Ireland, Bernard. Janes's Naval Air Power: The Complete History from 1914 to the Present Day (2003). Harper Collins,
London, 2003. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, index, pp224, **the facts surrounding the development of naval
airpower strategy plus technical features of hardware from around the world including weapon's system functions; a very useful reference, new,
A$38.

233/70. (11059) Kahn, David. Seizing the Enigma: The Race to Break the German U-Boat Codes 1939-1943. Souvenir Press, Boston,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, index, pp336, **a series of daring raids at sea allowed
the British to capture an Enigma intact (U-110) and a trove of secret documents and the weather ship LAUENBURG which provided code settings
for an entire month, vg cond, A$35.

233/71. (7776) Kaplan, Philip & Currie, Jack. Wolfpack: U-Boats at War 1939-1945. Aurum Press, London, 1997. 1st ed, large oblong 4to
in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, biblio, index, pp212, **over 240 colour and black & white photos, many are 'then and
now' shots. 39,000 sailors served in U-Boats and 27, 491 died in them. Of the 863 U-Boats that sailed on operational patrols, 754 were lost. A dan-
gerous business! vg cond, A$30.

233/72. (8115) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943. Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, map,
appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought at sea,
won by air. new, A$34.

233/73. (11077) Mearns, David. The Search for the SYDNEY: How Australia's Greatest Maritime Mystery was Solved. HarperCollins
Publishers, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, lare 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, large gate-fold of SYDNEY, chapter
notes, index, pp264, **HMAS SYDNEY was lost in the Indian Ocean of Western Australia in a savage action against the German cruiser
KORMORAN. Both were sunk on the 19th November 1941 with all hands (645) men of SYDNEY KIA and the KORMORAN lost 78 men, 315
surviving, vg cond, A$65.

233/74. (7287) Nation, Ex -Stoker Petty Officer Andy. A Stoker's Journey: From the Med to Korea in HMAS WATERHEN, NIZAM,
WARRAMUNGA and SYDNEY. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp212, **Andy
Nation's interesting Naval career on various ships in various war zones, new, A$32.

233/75. (588) Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising. Allen and Unwin, Sydney,
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing nominal rolls), biblio, index,
ppl64, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebellion in
China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and scarce, A$48.

233/76. (9587) Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to
1971. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter notes,
appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging nations of
Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38.
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233/77. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & illus,
index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL's convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two
DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,
good cond, A$28.

233/78. (4977) van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w,
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYE-
SHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond, A$45.

Special Forces & Airborne

233/79. (9638) Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle. Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 SOE
operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The hardships
they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were keener to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; hairy stuff, as new
cond, A$24.

233/80. (10002) Bailey, Roderick. Target: Italy: The Secret War Against Mussolini, 1940-43. Faber & Faber, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade
8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, pp442, **the unknown story of the SOE cloak-and-dagger war fought by British Secret Agents against
Mussolini's Italy in WW2, vg cond, A$28.

233/81. (11066) Blake, Gregory. Jungle Cavalry: Australian Independent Companies and Commandos, 1941-1945. Helion & Compa-
ny, Ltd, UK, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, prev owners name in prelims, plates, footnoes, biblio, index, pp312, **an interesting
and provacative modern view of the Independent Companies and their effect on the enemy, vg cond, A$46.

233/82. (10968) Carruthers, Bob. By Air to Battle: The Official History of the British Paratroops in World War 2. Pen and Sword Avi-
ation, UK, 2012. (fp1945). Reprint, large 8vo in card covers, maps, pp235, **a compilation of primary accounts of airborne combat told by the
men who paticipated, new, A$32.

233/83. (6365) Coburn, Mike. Soldier Five: The Real Story of the Bravo Two Zero Mission. Mission Vista, Auckland, 2004. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, glossary, pp249, **Mike Coburn, a Kiwi, was a member of B20 (captured by the Iraqis) and has tried to
publish this book for years. The British Government had other ideas and tried to have it banned (smacks of Scapegoats of the Empire in 1907). Even-
tually the NZ courts allowed him to proceed and this is it. An excellent and honest read, a great story, good cond, A$34.

233/84. (11074) Harrison, Tom. World Within: A Borneo Story. The Cresset Press, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn d/w now
protected, accompanied portrait in frontis, plates, maps on boards, end note, index, pp349, **Tom Harrison, a British officer, commanded
the Z Special (SRD) teams tat were SEMUT (ant) in Borneo. By the end of the war SRD (Z Special) had grown to a force of 1,500 officers and men
of Australian, British, NZ, Dutch, Canadian and South Africans. They trained and equipped over 6,000 natives and inflicted 1,700 casualties
losing 112 whites only. None were lost in SEMUT 1, 2 or 3, good cond and now sarce, A$85.

233/85. (7733) Hoare, Mike. The Seychelles Affair. Bantam Press, NY, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, plates, index, pp207, **in
1981 the legendary mercenary commander Mike Hoare of Congo fame, led an ill-fated coup attempt against the Marxist regime of Albert Rene. They
were caught and tried in South Africa and spent 33 months in jail. A very detailed account of the buildup by Hoare himself, good cond, A$55.

233/86. (5290) Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of War: A History of the Australian Special Air Service. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002
(fp1989). Updated ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty roll, honours and
awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an updated edition of Phantoms of the Jungle to include operations in the '90s in particular East
Timor, vg cond, A$38.

233/87. (1179) Horton, D.C. Fire Over the Islands: The Coast Watchers of the Solomons. A.H & A.W. Reed, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 8vo
in protected d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp256, **the story of Dick Horton's (RANVR) service in the Solomons (Guardalcanal) as a
Coastwatcher including the rescue of the crew of PT109 (commanded by John F. Kennedy); an important book, vg cond and now scarce, A$45.

233/88. (11058) Lett, Brian. The Small Scale Raiding Force. Pen and Sword Military, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and
maps, biblio, index, pp216, **the SSRF was formed by Colin Gubbins of SOE and it consisted of many top soldiers such as Anders Lassen, VC,
MC & Bar, Marche-Phillips and Geoffrey Appleyard., new, A$48.

233/89. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years. Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugosla-
via, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assit the Chetnicks
but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go
to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$220.

233/90. (11076) Scahill, Jeremy. Blackwater: The Rise of te World's Most Powerful Mercenary Army. Serpents Tail/Profile Books,
London, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, index, pp452, **Blackwater is a mercenary army based in the US and it is
used by the US to operate in international war zones and on US soil. This book is an expose of the dark side of soldiering, vg cond, A$32.

233/91. (1820) Simpson, CBE. Brigadier John. The Quiet Operator. Leo Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio,
notes and sources, index, pp168, **the story of Len Wilmott, MM, an SAS Signaller on very active service in WW2, vg cond and now scarce,
A$45.

233/92. (288) Warner, Philip. The Special Air Service William Kimber, London, 1972 (fp1971). 2nd impr, large 8vo in protected d/w,
inscr, plates and maps, appendices include notes on the LRDG and rolls of honours and awards for 22SAS Regt in Malaya, Arabia,
Borneo etc, inde, pp285, **one of the first SAS books detailing Stirling's exploits in North Africa etc and the resurrection of the regular 22nd Regi-
ment in the late '40s and thence their exploits in Malaya, Arabian Peninsular, Borneo, Radfan and Aden, good cond and not seen now, A$35.
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233/93. (10642) Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams Sto-
ry. John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams served
in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85.

233/94. (10131) Wong Sue, DCM (AKR13) Jack. Blood on Borneo. L. Smith & Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
limited edition #0486, signed by Jack and his son Barry 2001, plates, pp399, **Jack Sue, a Perth legend, served in SRD and Z Special in Borneo
in WW2, vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$65.

233/95. (9698) Yunnie, Park. Fighting With Popski's Private Army. Greenhill Books, London, 2002 (fp as Warriors on Wheels in 1959).
Reprint with added fresh material, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp386, **Captain Park 'Bob' Yunnie served with 'B' Patrol of Colonel
Vladimir Popski's private army in the North African & European Campaigns of WW2. They were a kindred outfit to the LRDG and Stirling's SAS
bent on raiding behind German lines, new, A$25.

Vietnam

233/96. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZACQ), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal roll,
honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the second
unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

233/97. (6351) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZACQ), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6 RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$55.

233/98. (5032) Barr, Marshall. Surgery, Sand and Saigon Tea: An Australian Army Doctor in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, glossary of medical terms, index, pp252, **the story of a young anaethetist's service in the Vietnam
War in 1967-68, vg cond, A$24.

233/99. (7932) Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th Assault
Helicopter Company 1967-1971. A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, unit
awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots and sailors
who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55.

233/100. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia's Involve-
ment in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-
1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio notes on the major
Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and international politics of
Australia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to the commitment of our
first combat battalion, vg cond, A$85.

233/101. (9148) Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War. Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, ob-
long 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's Official
War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal sketches
for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$45.

233/102. (4906) Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam. The RAR was born out of BCOF battalions 65th, 66th and 67th which
became 1,2 & 3 RAR in 1948, vg cond, A$75.

233/103. (11013) Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-
1968. JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casual-
ty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. Dur-
ing the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85.

233/104. (7700) Kirkland, Fred (ed). Sometimes Forgotten. Plaza Historical Service, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, rolls of honour for Korea, addendum, roll of various other actions, biblio, pp238, **being a record of those of Australia's military
forces (RAN, Army and RAAF) who died and those who were decorated in Vietnam, Malaya, Borneo, Malay Peninsular, Korea, BCOF, UN, HMAS
Voyager (1964) and RMC Duntroon (1956), vg cond, A$48.

233/105. (7728) Lockhaert, Greg. The Minefield: An Australian Tragedy in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp306, **an explanation of the origins and consequences of Brigadier Stuart Gra-
ham's tragic and crazy decision to lay an 11 km long minefield in Vietnam in 1967. Two of the rules of laying defensive minefields are they must be
covered by observation and by fire - this had neither and, as a consequence, the VC removed half of them and used them to great effect against our
own troops especially SRAR in the Long Hai's in 1970, vg cond, A$40.

233/106. (10434) Mackay, Ian. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between. Big Sky,
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 who
went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, A$42.

233/107. (5080) Mansford, George. The Mad Galahs. Author, Qld, 2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, a historical/novel written by
one of Australia's most well known soldiers' Warry-George' Mansford, signed by him, pp345, **written in three books; campaigns in Korea,
Malaya and South Vietnam. An Australian story, much of which is true and George has 'distorted the facts to suit the plot'. A very good book on
leadership, comradeship and duty, vg cond, A$35.
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233/108. (5379) McKay, Gary & Stewart, Elizabeth. Vietnam Shots: A Photographic Account of Australians at War. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large roy 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/ w, appendix contains a chronology of the war, end notes, biblio,
index, pp199, **photos and narrative covering all aspects of the war - from the battlefields to the home front - an evocative account, vg cond, A$32.

233/109. (5989) McNeill, Ian & Eakins, Ashley. On the Offensive: The Australian Army in the Vietnam War, 1967-1968. (volume 8 in
the Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with plates (some colour) and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp650, **the successor to 'TO LONG
TAN' covering the next two years including the Battles of CORAL & BALMORAL; an excellent addition to the series, new, A$80.

233/110. (4204) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
d/w, many illus, plates and maps, index, roll of honoursource notes, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp534, **the most highly
decorated unit ever to serve in the Australian forces numbering 4 x VCs, 2 x DSOs, 6 x MCs, 20 x DCMs (one double), 15 x MMs and many others,
vg cond, A$85.

233/111. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st
ed), new, A$65.

233/112. (10496) Oberdorfer, Don. TET! Da Capo/Doubleday, NY, 1984 (fp1971). The unabridged reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates
and maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp385, **the TET Offensive from 29 Jan to 31 Mar 1968 nearly broke the American resolve but
they survived it to fight on for another 7 years. Close to 80,000 casualties from all sides were inflicted, vg cond, A$26.

233/113. (5043) O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index, pp250, **an honest, personal
account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$24.

233/114. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-
1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney,
1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics of
Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine
slightly sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

233/115. (8193) Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam. AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers,
colour & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26.

233/116. (2696) Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered. Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

233/117. (9132) Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight
Vietnam 1967-1971. Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated
and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46.

233/118. (5746) Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991. Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond
and becoming hard to find, A$44.

233/119. (10307) Walker, Frank. The Tiger Man of Vietnam: The True Story of Barry Petersen, MC. Hachette, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, timeline, biblio, index, pp356, **Barry Petersen was a young Australian Army captain in the AATTV
when he arrived in South Vietnam in 1963. He worked for the CIA and was assigned to the Montagnard hill tribes in the fight against the Vietcong.
Nefarious doings followed, a great read, vg cond, A$28.

233/120. (6658) Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens. 7RAR Asso-
ciation, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensation-
al amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordi-
nary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180.

233/121. (7284) Windrow, Martin. The Last Valley: Dien Bien Phu and the French Defeat in Vietnam. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lon-
don, 2004. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp734, **an epic book about an epic battle. The
French planned to 'smash' Giap's 'amateur' army at Dien Bien Phu’, deep in North Vietnam. However, the Viet Minh had other ideas... An excel-
lent acount, vg cond, A$48.

The Great War 1914-1918

233/122. (4929) Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R.J & S.P. Austin, Mel-
bourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards,
pp394, **a very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WWI1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost
1,100 men in action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140.



11

233/123. (10522) Ayton, Philip Owen. Hell of a Time: An Australian Soldier's Diary of the Great War. Text Publishing, Melbourne,
2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour, sepia and b/w plates, map, index, pp287, **one of the last undiscovered Australian accounts of
the Great War it is a remerkable, vivid and vital story of survival, as new cond, A$32.

233/124. (4644) Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Historian
and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australians
fought, vg cond, A$45.

233/125. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint,
thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WWI1 and one of the best histories pro-
duced, vg cond and now scarce, A$200.

233/126. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$350.

233/127. (4948) Billett, Major R.S. (Retd) War Trophies from the First World War 1914-1918. Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1999. 1st ed, roy.
8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp91, **the author commanded a Squadron in SASR after Vietnam; a useful reference,
vg cond, A$26.

233/128. (5366) Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride. Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the
3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in EQypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the EQyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond,
AS$75.

233/129. (9439) Browning, Neville & Gill, Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919. Browning/
Gill Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by both authors, profusely illustrated, battle honours, list of 33 reinforce-
ment ships, chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp640, ** this is an excellent history seeking to throw further light on the actions in which
10LH was involved, vg cond and now very scarce in 1st ed, A$300.

233/130. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations,
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in EQypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to
disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mougquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among
others, vg cond, A$125.

233/131. (5652) Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia. Burridge, Perth, nd?
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200,
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div
Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, vg cond, A$150.

233/132. (2637) Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli. Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, trade
8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp, plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated
attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of the
Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42.

233/133. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella,
VC. As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka
was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

233/134. (10478) Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it was among the great achieve-
ments of the war', vg cond, A$45.

233/135. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo
in purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also in-
cludes a photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit,
served on Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in De-
cember 1915 the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and rare, A$650.

233/136. (11068) Denholm, Decie (ed). Behind the Lines: One Woman's War 1914-18. Collins, Sydney, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d./w, plates, one map at rear, biographical notes, chronology, index, pp311, **the letters written by Ethel Cooper from Germany
throught the war years to her sister Emmie in Adelaide, a remarkable trove of knowledge of Germany behind the lines,, vg cond, A$65.

233/137. (10214) Dowson, John. Off to War: WW1 1914-1918. TFS Corporation, Ltd, Fremantle, 2014. 1st ed, large oblong 4to in card
covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, errata sip in fep, biblio, index, pp112, **a WWI 1914-18 centenary com-
memorative souvenir. An outstanding work by one of Fremantle's very good local historians, new, A$32.

233/138. (8882) Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front. Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45.
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233/139. (11062) Finlayson, Damien. The Lightning Keepers: The AIF's Alphabet Company in the Great War. Big Sky, Sydney, 2017.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendix list all those who served with decorationc, end notes, biblio, pp329, **the Australian
Electrical and Mechanical Mining and Boring Company, was called the Alphabet Company by some of the Diggers. They operated and maintained
pumps, generators, ventilation fans, drilling equipment and other ingenious devices in extreme circumstances, vg cond, A$48.

233/140. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with sup-
plement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed
from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Pass-
chendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$150.

233/141. (3459) G.W.G & S. The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force. Burridge, Perth Nd?
(fp1934) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in decorated boards, illus, 11 folding maps, index, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp371, **a Victori-
an Battalion trained on Salisbury plain as a part of the 3rd Division, saw action right through the Western Front Campaign, a good unit history and
now scarce, vg cond, A$180.

233/142. (6393) Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of
the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$550.

233/143. (1699) Gray, Anne. A. Henry Fullwood: War Paintings. AWM, Canberra, 1983. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d/w, fully illus in colour
and b/w, pp95, **a contemporary of Streeton and Roberts, Fullwood contributed to the development of a distinctly Australian vision in late 19th c
landscape painting. This book discusses Fullwood in depth and evaluates the artist’s achievements as a war artist in WWI1, vg cond, A$35.

233/144. (9089) Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1. Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Austral-
ian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35.

233/145. (5731) Hickey, Michael. Gallipoli. John Murray, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices,
biblio, index, pp363, **the author traces the complex roots of catastrophe to the remoteness of war leaders in London, the chaotic operations of un-
der-equipped and incompetant British admirals and generals on the spot and the extraordinary diversity of the Allied troops, vg cond, A$36.

233/146. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF. The
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of
Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served
on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now scarce, A$280.

233/147. (665) Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert. Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in slip-case, large 8vo in
yellow buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Lawrence
of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$65.

233/148. (2354) Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.L.F. Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in print-
ed boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 fro elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th
fought on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$85.

233/149. (8591) Loch, Sydney. To Hell and Back: The Banned Account of Gallipoli. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, endnotes, index, pp248, **Sydney Loch wrote the book 'The Straits Impregnable' which was banned in 1916. This is a resur-
rection of that book along with a biography of Loch by Susanna and Jake de Vries, goodcond, A$26.

233/150. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb
& Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original battalion 1914, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at Mor-
phettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$450.

233/151. (5609) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-18.
History Committee of the 16th Bn, Perth, 1929. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn black leather bindings gilt titles, presentation to SIR JAMES
MITCHELL, KCMG, Governor of WA, Oct 1933, tipped in. plates (frontis , three large fold-out photos (some small tears), photo of Maj
Percy Black, DSO, DCM, KIA), full nominal roll, casualty list, pp274,**the old 16th was raised and trained at Blackboy Hill Perth and served
with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front, slight evidence of insect damage to cover else vg cond and now rare, A$550.

233/152. (10604) Macdonald, Lyn. Anthem for Doomed Youth: Poets of the Great War. Folio Society, London, 2000. Reprint, large 8vo
in slip-case, plates, biographical index of poets, index of titles and first lines, pp270, **a selection of the most powerful 1st war poetry edited
by the respected British historian Lyn Macdonald, vg cond, A$35.

233/153. (9100) Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at
rear, appendices include roll of honour, elistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div
today as I9RNSWR, new, A$120.

233/154. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, ex-
tensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and
during WW1. Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg
cond, A$110.
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233/155. (10334) Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial. Murdoch Books, Syd-
ney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviationsnotes, end notes, index, pp422,
**Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond, A$85.

233/156. (564) Private 10922 (Manning, Frederic) Her Privates We. Peter Davies, London, 1930. 5th impression, thick 8vo in stained
cloth boards, classic original illustration on front board, pencil note in rear fep, pp458, **Manning, an Australian, served with the British
Army on the Western Front on the Somme and Ancre fronts. Considered one of the most important books written on the Western Front and is com-
pared to the German ALL QUIET ON THE WESTERN FRONT. He died in 1935, solid , good cond, new cond, A$40.

233/157. (5849) Roberts, LtCol F.J. MC. The Wipers Times. Peter Davies Ltd, London, 1930 (fp 1916-18). 2nd impr in facsimile, large
8vo in boards with restored and titled spine, portrait of General Plumer in frontis, maps and illus, pp377, **a complete facsimile of the fa-
mous WWI trench newspaper incorporating; The New Church Times', 'The Kemmel Times' 'The Somme Times', 'The B.E.F Times' and the 'Better
Times', vg cond and now hard to find, A$150.

233/158. (8438) Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca. Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour plate
in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond, A$42.

233/159. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Tust
Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all
who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the
Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140.

233/160. (11052) Smith, G.H. & Son. Set of 8 Trench Maps. (1 x 1: 20,000 and 6 x 1: 10,000) Smith, UK, nd? Reprints, (originals held by
the Imperial War Museum London), reverses of maps contains a series of biographies of various VC recipients, **British trench maps of
Northern France and Belgium, important adjuncts of the prosecution of the war, constantly changing, new cond, A$100.

233/161. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nomi-
nal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in Egypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Palestine
Campaign, new, A$45.

233/162. (10975) Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-
1919. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, abbre-
viation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign
in WWI1, new, A$34.

233/163. (9952) Steel, Nigel. The Battlefields of Gallipoli: Then and Now (1990). Leo Cooper, London, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in protected
d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp246, **75 years after the debacle that was Gallipoli, vg cond, A$32.

233/164. (9535) Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective. Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through
the eyes of the infant service, vg cond, A$36.

233/165. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington, an outstanding re-issue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

World War 2 1939-1945

233/166. (1707) Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Vol 1 Bender, USA, 1979. 1st
ed, 8vo in printed boards, inscr, full pictorial and bio listing of each recipient, biblio, pp285, **Vol 1 of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Now rare
and much sought-after collector’s item, vg cond, A$100.

233/167. (5030) Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Vol 2 R. James Bender, USA,
1980. 1st ed, 8vo in decorated boards, an A to Z biographical listing of all recipients (with photos), pp365, ** Volume 2 deals with the
Knights Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves, excellent reference, vg cond and now rare in 1st ed, A$100. (A$180 the pair)

233/168. (9809) Astor, Gerald. The Jungle War: Mavericks, Marauders and Madmen in the China-Burma-India Theater of WW2. John
Wiley & Sons, USA, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w;, plates, biblio, index, pp392, **the Allies declared that the China-Burma-India
Treatre was not as important as other so failed to allocate adequate resources which led to a motley amalgamation of separate units commanded by
some of the most colourful, unconventional & innovative commanders in military history, Chennault, Stillwell, Wingate, Merrill, an interesting
book, vg cond, A$34.

233/169. (9774) Bender, Roger James & Odegard, Warren W. Uniforms, Organisation & History of the Panzertruppe. Bender, USA,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in black bindings, fully illustrated in b/w and some colour, biblio, pp336, **in 1931 LtCol Heinz Guderian was ap-
pointed Chief of Staff of the Inspectorate of Motorised Troops and in 1934 he became Chief of Staff of Panzer Troops. He was able to develop the doc-
trine for fast, maneuverable armoured units and the rest is history, vg cond and scarce, A$85.
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233/170. (1647) Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organisation and History. Bender, USA, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, fully illus in b/w, extensive biblio, pp327, Legion Condor fought in Spain on Franco’s side and tested much of the equipment they were to
use once WW2 commenced, as new cond, A$120.

233/171. (10405) Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). Re-
print, 8vo in hard illustrated boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, pp231,
**the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and the SW
Pacific campaign, new, A$60.

233/172. (7452) Brocklebank, Laurie. JAYFORCE: New Zealand and the Military Occupation of Japan 1945-48. OUP, Auckland, 1997.
1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, profusely ilus in b/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp262, **a vivid and colourful account of NZs
first peace keeping mission as part of BCOF in Japan after WW2. Over 12,000 men and women served there, new cond, A$25.

233/173. (6368) Brune, Peter. A Bastard of a Place: The Australians in Papua: Kokoda, Milne Bay, Gona, Buna and Sanananda. Allen
& Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp691, **a compelling
narrative which resonates with the voices of the well-trained AIF volunteer and the young Militia conscript who triumphed together; an excellent
book, vg cond and diffult to find in hard-back, A$55.

233/174. (10043) Colebatch, Hal G.B. Australia's Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged Our Troops in World War 2. Quadrant Books,
Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp340, **a chronicle of the disgraceful and
treasonous performance by the Australian Maritime Union and their fellow travelers. Of course, Curtin did nothing about it, a must read to really
understand what happened, vg cond, A$65.

233/175. (4236) Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-45. Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, pp120, **the horror of Australia's greatest wartime disas-
ter, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond, A$38.

233/176. (5452) Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 2/14th Bn,
AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg cond, A$28.

233/177. (11075) Dupuy, Trevor Nevitt. European Resistance Movements (The Military History of WW2: Vol 15). Franklin Watts, NY,
1965. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp88, **the resistance units of Europe waged an unrelenting guerrilla war against the
Nazis. They fought a secret war in France, Czechovakia, Poland, Holland, Belgium, Yugoslavia, Greece, Russia, Denmark, Norway etc, good cond,
A$28.

233/178. (7756) Egan, Vince, OAM. Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-1945. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2007 (fp1988). Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, pp443, **a far more substantial
book than the 1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and Greece where many were captured. They then saw active service in the New Guinea
Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new cond, A$46.

233/179. (7795) Evans, Geoffrey. Slim as Military Commander. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1969. 1st ed, large 8vo in chipped d/w
(now protected), plates, maps (many fold-out), two newspaper articles loose at front, appendices, biblio, index, pp239, **Field-Marshal the
Viscount Slim as he was later known was considered one of the finest generals WW2 produced. He commanded the British 14th Army in Burma
against the Japanese. The author was a Divisional commander under Slim in Burma, vg cond, A$32.

233/180. (8545) Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939-
1945). J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124,
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Borneo
and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

233/181. (2851) Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, ].M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
fep price clipped, index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service that fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American counterpart.
vg cond, A$25.

233/182. (11067) Gamble, Bruce. Target: Rabaul: The Allied Siege of Japan's Most Infamous Stronghold, March 1943- August 1945.
Zenith Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners name in prelims, plates, appendix lists Allied POWs and their
fates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp390, **book 3 of the Rabaul Trilogy; it profiles the resolve of the Allied and Japanese combatants in the horrific
Pacific battleground, the war's longest battle, vg cond, A$48.

233/183. (5716) Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Sydney
Regiment. Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons & awards incl
Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, L]. Campbell, CBE, DSO & Bar & P.A.
Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda Road, Buna-Gona and SW-
Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$180.

233/184. (9275) Glantz, David M. & House, Jonathan M. The Battle of Kursk. Uni Press of Kansas, USA, 1999. Probable reprint, thick
trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp472, **the most detailed, authoritative and thorough analysis of the
massive tank battle (5-23 Jul 43) that led to the final victory of the Red Army over the Germans, vg cond, A$24.

233/185. (4921) Gordon, Harry. Die Like the Carp: The Story of the Greatest Prison Escape Ever. Cassell, Australia, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, index, pp240, **the Japanese breakout at the prison camp in Cowra NSW in August 1944. Of the 1100
who took part, 231 were killed, the rest were recaptured, vg cond, A$45.
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233/186. (10341) Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan. Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, ab-
breviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28.

233/187. (8021) Grover, John, OBE. Maker and Breaker: 2/1 & 2/14 Field Company: An Engineer Officer in World War 2. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, glossary, index, pp228, **the author served in 2/1Field Company in
Syria against the Vichy French and then in the New Guinea Campaign with 2/14 Field Company, AIF. He spent the war hacking new roads through
thick jungle, building bridges at Buna and the Wau to Bulolo road, new, A$45.

233/188. (6074) Hall, Timothy. Tobruk 1941 - The Desert Siege. Methuen, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index,
pp224, **the real story of Tobruk - the follies as well as the bravery, vg cond, A$26.

233/189. (9591) Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WIW2 history
where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan
story thus far, vg cond, A$45.

233/190. (3350) Hay, DSO David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984.
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, casualty lists, appendices, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn, AIF fought in the Western De-
sert, Greece and New Guinea Campaigns, vg cond and now hard to find, A$200.

233/191. (11055) Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators
by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9. Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two MI9
agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46.

233/192. (4359) Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE). Routledge & Kegan
Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic account of the
personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45.

233/193. (10447) James, Richard. Australia's War With France: The Campaign in Syria and Lebanon, 1941. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2017. 1st
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and numerous maps, Roll of Honour, endnotes, biblio, index, pp385, **in 1941 the Australian 7th Div,
AIF was deployed to Syria and Lebanon to fight the Vichy Frence. Although successful they lost over 400 soldiers KIA, It was shuffeled to the back of
our war history. The 7th was known as 'The Silent Men', vg cond, A$28.

233/194. (11073) Jefferson, David. Tobruk: A Raid too Far. Robert Hale, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map,
appendices, chapter notes, index, pp304, **Operation Agreement was an ill prepared and disasterous raid on Tobruk to disrupt German communi-
cations prior to the El Alamein battle. Many men were killed or wounded, vg cond, A$46.

233/195. (4794) Jones, Timothy G. Milne Bay Radar: Unit History of the No. 37 Radar Station, 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed,
8vo in illus boards, unique plates, nominal roll, nominal index, appendices list all Jap bombing raids noted by the radar operators, biblio,
pp85, **a concise history of an obscure but vital unit of Australians who played such a big part in the Milne Bay Campaign. The author served with
this unit and the unique photos come from his personal collection, new, A$38.

233/196. (11053) Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando. Harper Collins,
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45.

233/197. (5588) Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police. Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp
1998). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police and
counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, in
effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond and difficult to find, A$46.

233/198. (10159) Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier Attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl Har-
bour. Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, biblio, end
notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest Japa-
nese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42.

233/199. (1473) Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War. AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, profuse-
ly illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else good cond,
A$45.

233/200. (11070) Marnham, Patrick. Resistance and Betrayal: The Death and Life of the Greatest Hero of the French Resistance.
Rndom House, NY, 2000. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, glossary, chronology, chapter notes, biblio, index,
Pp296, **the story of the great Jean Moulin, Resistance leader and a real pain to the Gestapo, was betrayed and captured in June 1943 in Lyon. He
was tortured and executed. Trying to find his betrayer still goes on today, vg cond, A$46.

233/201. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth, 1995
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards,
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$150.

233/202. (2885) Mitcham, Samuel E. Jr. Hitler's Field Marshals and Their Battles. Guild, London, 1988. Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, biblio, source notes, index, **the first collected biography of Hitler's Field-Marshals, deals with 19 Army Marshals and the 6 Luftwaffe Mar-
shals, vg cond, A$30.
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233/203. (11057) Neave, Airey. Little Cyclone. Biteback Publishing, London, 2016 (fp1954). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, full
list of members of the Comet line killed in action, pp190, **a woman of extraordinary courage and tenacity Andree de Jongh was known as 'Little
Cyclone' and she established the famous 'Comet' escape line saving the lives of over 800 airmen and soldiers stranded behind enemy lines, new, A$28.

233/204. (8009) Page, Arthur. Between Victor and Vanquished: An Australian Interrogator in the War Against Japan. AMHP/AHU,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **born in Japan of Russian and Greek parents, the
interrogator (the author) relates his experiences and those of American Misei Japanese military linguists and the vital part they played in the Pacific
War, new, A$48.

233/205. (10431) Park, William. Beyond Adversity: 'U' Company, 15th Battalion, 1941-1942. Big Sky, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates and maps, biographes on each member of 'U' Company, appendices, glossary, sources, index, pp361, **in 1941, 100
university students began short term military training with the 15th Battalion, CMF. After the Japanese came into the war on 7 Dec 1941, things got
serious. The 15th Bn was deployed to defend Brisbane until 1943 where it was deployed to New Guinea, 'U' Company with them, vg cond, A$85.

233/206. (4903) Paull, Raymond. Retreat from Kokoda. Heinemann, Melbourne, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now protected d/w,
inscr on fep, plates, maps, index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and endurance and also an indictment against the way the campaign was fought
and how Potts's brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, an important AIF book, vg cond, A$34.

233/207. (6005) Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946. Au-
thor, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond,
A$85.

233/208. (11064) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). Men of ANGAU: A History of the Australian New Guinea Administrative Unit. Most-
ly Unsung, Melbourne, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour patch to front cover, signed by the author, plates and maps, honours
and awards (with citations), full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp131, **over 3,300 personell served in ANGAU making it the biggest and most
diverse unit in the AMF, new, A$40.

233/209. (4513) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF). Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1992.
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one battery)
was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45.

233/210. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

233/211. (7807) Tsouras, Peter (ed). Panzers on the Eastern Front: General Erhard Raus and his Panzer Divisions in Russia 1941-1945.
Greenhill Books, London, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp253, **this is an English edited
version of General Erhard Raus's Panzer opertions on Operation Barbarossa. He was a brilliant exponent of blitzkrieg, vg cond, A$34.

233/212. (10271) von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Division" 1938-1945.
Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German and English, pp160, **the 7th was
one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW.2. The French named it 'the Ghost Division' as it had the uncanny knack of appearing
where least expected, vg cond, A$75.

233/213. (5942) Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion. Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was captured
on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$150.

233/214. (7597) Weidinger, Otto. Das Reich: 2 SS Panzer Division (1st 2 vols 1934-1941). ].J. Fedorowitz Publishing, Canada, 1990,
1995. All Eng. 1st eds, 8vo in blue laminated cloth, trans from the German, profusely illus, appendices, biblio in each vol, **the first two of
five vols of the history of the original Division of the Waffen-SS. They cover the formation and campaigns in Poland and Russia, vg cond and hard
to find, A$165.

233/215. (10279) Williamson, Gordon. The SS: Hitler's Instrument of Terror: The Full Story From Street Fighters to the Waffen-SS.
Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, appendicesbiblio, index,
PP256, **most of the worthless, thugs and pieces of work in Germany in WW?2 were SS, vg cond, A$30.

Late Inclusions

233/216 (11078) McBride, Robin. Out of the Ammo Box: Phu My, Svn July 1970. Author, Victoria, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers,
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, photocopies of actual SAS patrol reports, glossary, line diagrams, biblio, new, pp149, **an excel-
lent summation of a 1 SAS patrol in South Vietnam. The author was the Patrol Commander, A$65.

233/217 (9679) Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington. Simon & Schuster, NY,
2008.. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp391, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young wounded RAF pilot, took up
his post at the British Embassy in Washington before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use his good looks, wit, and considerable charm to gain
access to the most powerful figures in the US in which he was most successful. It is said ‘he cut a swathe through the socialite women in Washington’,
vg cond, A$45.

End.



